Journal of Swroid Biochemistry, Vol. 9, pp. 353-358
8 Pergamon Press Ltd 1978. Printed m Great Britam
IDENTIFICATION
CHOLANOIC ACID
PRODUCT FROM
OF 71x-,121x-DIHYDROXY-3-0X0
AS THE MAJOR DEGRADATION
CHOLIC BY C. PERFRINGENS

33 6 2 8 1 100 106
43 16 12 16 10 100 loo +
* Numbering system as described earlier [ll, 193.
35X IAN A. MACDOKALD tit 111
13. Stevens P. J.: Thin layer chromatography of steroids:
specificity of two location reagents. J. Chromatoyr. 14
(1964) 269-273.
14. Kritchevsky D., Martak D. S. and Rothblat G. H.:
Detection of bile acids in thin layer chromatography.
,4nu/yt. Bioclzem. 5 (1963) 388-391.
5. van Berge Henegouwen G. P.. Ruben A. and Brandt
K. H.: Quantitative analysis of bile acids in serum and
bile using gas-liquid chromatography. C/in. chim. Acfu.
54 (1974) 249%161.
16. Marcus P. 1. and Talalay P.: Induction and purifica-
tion of a- and a-hydroxysteroid dehydrogenases. J.
hid. Chnn. 218 (1956) 661-674.
17. Hurlock B. and Talalay P.: Principles of the enzymatic
measurement of steroids. .I. hiol. Chcr)~. 227 (IQ571
37-51.
18. Mahony D. E.. Meier C. E.. Macdonald I. .A. and Ho-
deman L. V.: Bile salt degradation by non-fermentatiic
clostridia. ,4fpl. E~I,~,ou. Mimhicd. 34 t 1977) 41~ ~~‘3.
19. Mahony D. E.: Bacterlocin susceptibility of Clostrr-
tlilrr~l perf~inyc37s: a provisional typing schema. ~/I/J/.
hlic~rohiol. 28 ( 1974) 172 176.
20. Bhacca N. S. and Williams D. H.: Ipplkutiorts I>/
NMR Spectmswpy irt Orqcutic~ C’hrmistry Holden-Day.
San Francisco. London. Amsterdam (1966) pp. IO 24.